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LOCATION OF HOLOCAUST/GENOCIDE RESOURCE CENTERS IN NEW JERSEY 
*Individuals and groups are encouraged to attend activities at any Center. 

 
CENTER NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS 

ATLANTIC COUNTY    
Stockton University 
Sara and Sam Schoffer Holocaust Resource Center 
101 Vera King Farris Drive 
Galloway, New Jersey 08205-9441 
http://intraweb.stockton.edu/eyos/page.cfm?siteID=188&pa
geID=1  

Gail Rosenthal 
Maryann McLoughlin 

(609) 652-4699 
FAX (609) 626-5543 

gail.rosenthal@stockton.edu 
Maryann.McLoughlin@stockton.edu  

BERGEN COUNTY    
Bergen Community College 
The Center for Peace, Justice & Reconciliation 
Room S 152 
400 Paramus Road 
Paramus, NJ 07652 

Dr. David Eichenholtz 
Professor Thomas La Pointe 

Professor Ellen Feig 

(201) 447-7100, Ext. 7617 
(201) 674-2675 
(914) 216-4641 

deichenholtz@bergen.edu 
cpjr@bergen.edu  
efeig@bergen.edu 

 

Fairleigh Dickinson University 
Holocaust Center 
T-120F 
Teaneck, NJ  07666 
www.fdu.edu/  

VACANT (201) 692-2408 
FAX (201) 692-2447 

 

Ramapo College 
Center for Holocaust & Genocide Studies 
505 Ramapo Valley Road 
Mahwah, NJ  07430-1680 
http://www.ramapo.edu/academics/holocaust/  

Dr. Michael A. Riff (201) 684-7409 
FAX (201) 684-7953 

mriff@ramapo.edu 
holgen@ramapo.edu 

 

BURLINGTON COUNTY    
Rowan College at Burlington County  
Center for Social Justice and Holocaust Studies 
County Route 530 
Pemberton-Browns Mills Road 
Pemberton, New Jersey   08068 

Dr. Jonathan Alexander (609) 894-9311, Ext. 1123 
FAX (609) 726-0442 

jalexander@rcbc.edu 
 

CAMDEN COUNTY    
Camden County College 
Center for Civic Leadership and Responsibility 
P.O. Box 200 
Blackwood, NJ 08012 
http://www.camdencc.edu/civiccenter/index.cfm  

Dr. John Pesda 
 

(856) 227-7200,  Ext. 4432 
FAX  (856) 374-5054 

jpesda@camdencc.edu 
 

Esther Raab Holocaust Museum and Goodwin 
Education Center 
1301 Springdale Road, Suite 200 
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 
http://www.jewishsouthjersey.org/page.aspx?id=245456  

Helen Kirschbaum 
 

(856) 751-9500, Ext. 1249 
FAX (856) 751-1697 

hkirschbaum@jfedsnj.org 
dsnyder@jfedsnj.org 
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CAPE MAY COUNTY    
The Sam Azeez Museum of Woodbine Heritage 
610 Washington Avenue 
Woodbine, NJ   08270 
Mailing Address:   
PO Box 517 
Woodbine, NJ 08270 
http://www.thesam.org/  

Jane B. Stark 
Oranit Dror-Caplan 

(609) 626-3831 
Museum (609) 861-5355 

(609) 626-3830 

jane.stark@sasi.stockton.edu 
oranit.dror-caplan@stockton.edu 

 

CUMBERLAND COUNTY    
Cumberland County College  
Holocaust/Genocide Resource Center 
P.O. Box 1500, College Drive 
Vineland NJ, 08362-1500 
http://www.facebook.com/pages/Cumberland-County-
Holocaust-Coalition/361602827207833  

Harry Furman, Esq. 
Lois Genovese, Secretary 

(856) 692-1069 
(609) 634-2504 

 

hfgruv@aol.com 
lois.genovese@gmail.com 

 

ESSEX COUNTY    
Center for the Study of Genocide & Human Rights 
(CGHR)  
UNESCO Chair for Genocide Prevention 
Newark Office: 
Rutgers University 
360 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd 
Hill Hall 703 
Newark, NJ 07102 
New Brunswick Office: 
Rutgers University 
64 College Avenue 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
http://www.ncas.rutgers.edu/cghr 
http://www.ncas.rutgers.edu/unesco-chair-genocide-
prevention 

Professor Alex Hinton 
Professor Nela Navarro 

 

(973) 353-1260 
 

ahinton@andromeda.rutgers.edu 
nnavarro@rutgers.edu 

navarro.nela@gmail.com  
 

MSU Center for Holocaust, Genocide, and Human 
Rights Education 
1 Normal Avenue 
Upper Montclair, NJ 07043 
http://adpcenter.ning.com/  

Zoe Burkholder 
Concetta E. Donvito 

 
 

(973) 655-3481 
(973) 655-7641 

 

burkholderz@mail.montclair.edu  
donvitoc@mail.montclair.edu 

Museum of Human Rights, Freedom and Tolerance 
93A S. Livingston Avenue 
P.O. Box 268 
Livingston, NJ   07039 
www.museumhrft.org 

Igor A. Kotler (862) 438-5848 ikotler@museumhrft.org 
info@museumhrft.org 

 

Seton Hall University 
• Ctr. for Jewish Christian Studies & Holocaust Ed. 
• Sister Rose Thering Education Fund 

400 South Orange Avenue 
South Orange, NJ  07079 
http://www.shu.edu/academics/artsci/sister-rose-thering/ 
www.shu.edu/go/judaeo-christian 

 
Fr. Lawrence Frizzell 

Clare Giangreco 

 
(973) 761-9751 
(973) 761-9006 

FAX (973) 275-2333 

 
lawrence.frizzell@shu.edu 

srtf@shu.edu 
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GLOUCESTER COUNTY    
Learning Resource Center – South at EIRC 
Camden County College 
Wolverton Library – 3rd Floor 
200 College Drive 
Blackwood, NJ  08012 
http://www.state.nj.us/education/lrc/genfo.htm  

Julie Kratchman (856) 582-7000, Ext. 148 
FAX (856) 582-4323 

julie.kratchman@doe.state.nj.us 

Rowan University Center for Holocaust and Genocide 
Studies 
201 Mullica Hill Road - Robinson 215F 
Glassboro, NJ 08028 

Dr. Stephen G. Hague 
Jennifer Eve Rich 

(856) 256-4500, Ext. 3988 
(856) 256-4500, Ext. 3810 

 

hague@rowan.edu 
richj@rowan.edu 

 

MERCER COUNTY    
Historical Society of Princeton 
Updike Farmstead 
354 Quaker Road 
Princeton, NJ  08540 
http://www.princetonhistory.org/  

Eve Mandel (609) 921-6748, Ext. 102 
FAX (609) 921-6939 

eve@princetonhistory.org 

Kidsbridge Tolerance Museum 
999 Lower Ferry Rd 
Ewing, NJ 08628 
www.kidsbridgemuseum.org 

Lynne Azarchi  (609) 771-0377  
(609) 771-0300 

Lynne@kidsbridgemuseum.org 

Mercer County Holocaust/Genocide Resource Center 
1200 Old Trenton Road 
West Windsor, NJ   08550-3407 
http://www.mccc.edu/holocaust/  

Elizabeth DeGiorgio (609) 586-4800, Ext. 3355 
 

degiorge@mccc.edu 

Rider University 
The Julius and Dorothy Koppelman 
Holocaust/Genocide Resource Center 
2083 Lawrenceville Road 
Lawrenceville, NJ  08648-3099 
http://www.rider.edu/offices/more-services/julius-and-
dorothy-koppelman-holocaust-genocide-resource-center  

Dr. Harvey Kornberg 
Carol Azoff 

Elizabeth Scheiber 
Dr. Marvin Goldstein 

(609) 896-5365 
(609) 896-5345 
(609) 896-5125 

FAX (609) 895-5684 

kornberg@rider.edu 
holctr@rider.edu 

escheiber@rider.edu  
goldstein@rider.edu  

MIDDLESEX COUNTY    
Rutgers, The State University of NJ 
The Herbert and Leonard Littman Families Holocaust 
Resource Center 
12 College Avenue 
New Brunswick, NJ 08901 
http://bildnercenter.rutgers.edu/  

Prof. Yael Zerubavel 
Karen Small 

(848) 932-2033 
 (848) 932-3345 

FAX (848) 932-3052 

yaelzeru@rci.rutgers.edu 
ksmall@rutgers.edu 

MONMOUTH COUNTY    
Center for Holocaust, Human Rights & Genocide 
Education at Brookdale Community College (Chhange) 
765 Newman Springs Road 
Lincroft, NJ 07738 
http://www.chhange.org/  

Dale Daniels (732) 224-2074 
FAX  (732) 224-2045 

Ddaniels@brookdalecc.edu 
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MORRIS COUNTY    
College of Saint Elizabeth 
Center for Holocaust & Genocide Education  
Annunciation Center 219A 
2 Convent Road 
Morristown, NJ  07960 
http://www.cse.edu/holocaustcenter/  

Dr. Amy Weiss 
Sr. Kathleen Flanagan 

(973) 290-4387 
FAX (973) 290-4312 

holocaustcenter@cse.edu 
 

Drew University 
Center for Holocaust/Genocide Study 
Embury Hall 
Madison, NJ  07940 
http://www.drew.edu/chs/  

Dr. Ann L. Saltzman 
Dr. Joshua Kavaloski 

(973) 408-3600 
FAX (973) 408-3914 

asaltzma@drew.edu 
jkavalos@drew.edu 
ctrholst@drew.edu 

 

Holocaust Council of Greater MetroWest 
901 Route 10 
Whippany, NJ 07981 
http://jfedgmw.org  

Barbara Wind 
Jamie Carus 

Jacqueline Goforth 

(973) 929-3066 
(973) 929-3067 

FAX (973) 884-9316 

bwind@jfedgmw.org 
 

OCEAN COUNTY    
The Ocean County College Center for Holocaust, 
Genocide, and Human Rights Education 
Russell Building 227 
College Drive 
Toms River, NJ   08754 
www.ocean.edu/  

Dr. Ali Botein-Furrevig 
 

(732) 255-0400, Ext. 2368 
FAX (732) 255-0444 

 

abotein-furrevig@ocean.edu 
dralibf@comcast.net 

 
 

PASSAIC COUNTY    
William Paterson University  
Center for Holocaust & Genocide Studies 
300 Pompton Road 
Wayne, NJ   07470-2103 
http://www.holocausttaskforce.org/directory/organization/O
rganizationDetails.html?organization_id=3010&start=100  

Dr. Alison Dobrick 
 

(973) 720-3674 
FAX  (973) 720-2338 

(973) 720-3456 

dobricka@wpunj.edu 
 

SALEM COUNTY    
Salem Peace Center 
Salem County Community College 
460 Hollywood Avenue 
Carneys Point, NJ   08069 
http://www.salemcc.edu/library/salem-county-peace-center  

Reginald Smith (856) 351-2652 
(856) 351-2646 

regsmith@salemcc.edu 
 

SOMERSET COUNTY    
Raritan Valley Community College 
The Institute for Holocaust and Genocide Studies 
118 Lamington Road 
Branchburg, NJ  08876-1265 
http://www.raritanval.edu/community/holocaust/index.html  

Peppy Margolis (908) 526-1200,  Ext. 8524 
FAX (908) 429-4314 

pmargoli@raritanval.edu 
pmarg16668@aol.com 

UNION COUNTY    
Kean University 
Holocaust Resource Center 
1000 Morris Avenue 
Union, NJ  07083 
http://www.kean.edu/~hrc/  

Janice Kroposky (908) 737-4633 
FAX (908) 737-4664 

jkroposk@kean.edu 
hrc@kean.edu 

 

http://www.cse.edu/holocaustcenter/
mailto:holocaustcenter@cse.edu
http://www.drew.edu/chs/
mailto:asaltzma@drew.edu
mailto:jkavalos@drew.edu
mailto:ctrholst@drew.edu
http://jfedgmw.org/
mailto:bwind@ujcnj.org
http://www.ocean.edu/
mailto:abotein-furrevig@ocean.edu
mailto:dralibf@comcast.net
http://www.holocausttaskforce.org/directory/organization/OrganizationDetails.html?organization_id=3010&start=100
http://www.holocausttaskforce.org/directory/organization/OrganizationDetails.html?organization_id=3010&start=100
mailto:dobricka@wpunj.edu
http://www.salemcc.edu/library/salem-county-peace-center
mailto:regsmith@salemcc.edu
http://www.raritanval.edu/community/holocaust/index.html
mailto:pmargoli@raritanval.edu
mailto:pmarg16668@aol.com
http://www.kean.edu/%7Ehrc/
mailto:jkroposk@kean.edu
mailto:hrc@kean.edu


 
WARREN COUNTY    
Warren County Community College 
Holocaust/Genocide Resource Center 
475 Route 57 West 
Washington, NJ  07882 

William Lorenzo (973) 670-0599 lorenzowj@gmail.com  

 
  

STATE WIDE    
Council of Holocaust Educators 
c/o New Jersey Commission on Holocaust Education 
P.O. Box 500 
Trenton, NJ  08625 

Colleen Tambuscio (609) 292-9274 
FAX (609) 633-8599 

ctambuscio@aol.com 
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